1 2	ORDINANCE NO. 2312	
2 3 4 5 6 7	AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SALISBURY TO ELIMINATE ELEVEN PARKING SPACES AND PROVIDE FOR A TOTAL OF TWO BUS PARKING SPACES ON WAYNE STREET AND IWO VEHICLE PARKING SPACES ON POWER STREET ADJACENT TO THE SALISBURY JNIVERSITY STADUIM.	
8 9	WHEREAS, parking is permitted on the east and west sides of Wayne Street and the north and south sides of Power Street; and	
10 11 12 13 14	WHEREAS, Salisbury University desires to eliminate Street, as shown on Exhibit A entitled Existing Conditions Plan Wayne Street as shown on Exhibit B entitled Site Plan, to accom	n, and add two (2) bus parking spaces on
15 16 17 18	WHEREAS, Salisbury University desires to eliminate two (2) car parking spaces on Power Street, as shown on Exhibit A, to accommodate an entrance to a proposed parking lot on Power Street and add two (2) car parking spaces on Power Street, as shown on Exhibit B; and	
19 20	WHEREAS, parking on Wayne Street near Power Street and on Power Street between Wayne Street and South Division Street primarily serves the Salisbury University athletic facilities; and	
21 22 23	WHEREAS, parking is permitted in other locations on Wayne Street and Power Street; and	
24 25 26	WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works provided the City Council with a recommendation of the proposed parking modifications on Wayne Street and Power Street at the January 5, 2015 City Council work session.	
27 28 29 30 31	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SALISBURY, MARYLAND that the elimination of eleven (11) parking spaces and creation of two (2) bus spaces on Wayne Street and two (2) car parking spaces on Power Street adjacent to the Salisbury University stadium is approved.	
32 33 34	BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this ordinance shall take effect immediately.	
35 36 37 38	THIS ORDINANCE was introduced and read at a meeting of the Council of the City of Salisbury held on the 12 day of January, 2015, and thereafter, a statement of the substance of the Ordinance having been published as required by law, was finally passed by the Council on the day of, 2015.	
39 40 41 42	ATTEST	
43 44	Kimberly R. Nichols	Jacob R. Day
45 46	CITY CLERK	PRESIDENT, City Council
47 48 49	Approved by me this day of, 2015	
50 51	James Ireton, Jr. Mayor	